Rule  made   returnable  forthwith,  by

consent.   Heard  learned counsel for the applicant  and

the respondent.

2.   By this application the applicant State  of

Goa,  is  seeking  to  deposit the  decretal  amount  of

Rs.14,71,800/-   (rupees  fourteen   lakhs  seventy  one

thousand  and  eight hundred only), in this Court.   The

learned counsel for the respondent also has no objection

to this amount being invested.  The Additional Registrar

to  invest  the  amount  in  a  Fixed  Deposit  in   any

nationalized  Bank,  initially for a period three  years